TRANS	DOF MITTAL LETT	TER State	\$~~~
late orations 12314			
<u>IIIIe Shafer So</u> Proposed corpora	rylces, Inc. je name - must include sc	.(fix)	1
0 [🕅 \$78.75	opy of the articles of \$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	State	
Boca Rat	Address		
	tate orations 32314 <u>Villie Shafer Se</u> (Proposed corpora (Proposed corpora) (Proposed corpora) (Prop	Integrations 32314 VIIIte Shafer Services. Inc. (Proposed corporate name - must include su riginal and one (1) copy of the articles of 1 0 \$78.75 \$122.50 a Filing Fee & Certificate & Certified Copy ROM: Willie Shafer Services, Name (printed or typed) 11950 Flotilla Place Address Boca Raton, FL 33428	tate orations 32314 '.i.n.u.n.i.l.g.'. Millie Shafer Services. Inc

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

n

AS MAY IS IS IN THE IS INTO THE

• • • • •

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ABTICLEI NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Willie Shafer Services, Inc.

de line

۰.

.:

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

11950 Flotilla Place Boca Raton, FL 33428

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 1000 Common, No Par Value

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is: Wilson H. Shafer 11950 Flotilla Place Boca Raton, FL 33428

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(as) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

Wilson H. Shafer 11950 Flotilla Place Roca Raton FL 3:3428

\$ +

• ,

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

23rd _____day of <u>December</u>, 19<u>94</u>.

U, Signaturo

Signature

Signature

Ģ

Articles of Incorporation Filing Fee - \$35

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 or 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIG-NATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: Willie Shafer Services, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Wilson H. Shafer

•

(Name)

11950 Flotilla Place (P.O. Box not acceptable)

Boca Raton, FL 33428 (City/State/Zip)

(City/State/Zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

lSignature

DIVISION OF CORFORATIONS, P.C. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL



P95000004128

12/31/95

101010101171871890 -03/03/96--01031--009 +++++43.75 +++++43.75

U.

Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed Articles of Dissolution for Willie Shafer Services, Inc.. Also enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$43.75. The following is the breakdown of this amount:

\$35.00 filing fee for Articles of Dissolution \$ 8.75 for Certificate of Status

Please send Certificate of Status to the following address:

Wilson H. Shafer 11950 Flotilla Place Boca Raton FL 33428 954-977-3541 - Phone #

Thank you for your help.

Sincerely,

WILSON H. SHAFER

¥ 5H 3/4 - B B B B

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is <u>LUILLE Shafer</u> Services, <u>The</u> ,		
SECON	D: The articles of incorporation were filed on 113195		•
THIRD:	(CHECK ONE)		
	None of the corporation's shares have been issued.		
	The corporation has not commenced business.		
FOURTI	I: No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.		
FIFTH: sharehold	The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to t ers, if shares were issued.	he	
SIXTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)	58	C.
	A majority of the incorporators autherized the dissolution.	RAN I	
	A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.	-8 M	
	Signed this <u>31st</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u> , 19 ⁹⁵	8:56	5584 1-57 2-19 20 01
•	Signature (By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators or by the chairman or vice chairman of board, president, or other officer if adopted by the director)	lhc	
	WILSON H, SHAFER (Typed or printed name)		
	PRESIDENT		
	(Title)		